AOCommercial_building table layout

COLUMN POSITION  NULLABLE
PARCEL 1 NO
SUFFIX 2|YES
OWNER 3|YES
OWNER2 4 YES
SITUS_ADDRESS 5 YES
STRNO 6 YES
STRFRAC 7|YES
STRDIR 8 YES
STRNAME 9 YES
STRTYPE 10 YES
STRUNIT 11 YES
SALEPRICE 12 YES
SALETYPE 13 YES
SALEDATE 14 YES
LANDACRE 15 YES
LANDUSE 16 YES
CAPACITY 17 YES
PARKING_NO 18 YES
ELEVATOR 19 YES
ESCALATOR 20 YES
DOCK 21 YES
PAVING_SQFT 22 YES
ADDITIONAL_MEZANNI 23 YES

AOCommercial_unit table layout

COLUMN POSITION NULLABLE
PARCEL 1 YES
SUFFIX 2 YES
SECTION 3/YES
OCC_DESC 4 YES
ORIG_YR_BUILT 5 YES
TOTSQFT 6 YES
STORIES 7|YES
AVG_HEIGHT 8 YES
CLASS 9 YES
EXT_WALL 10 YES

SPRINKLER 11 YES

TYPE

char

int
nvarchar
nvarchar
nvarchar
numeric
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
numeric
varchar
varchar
numeric
varchar
numeric
numeric
varchar
varchar
varchar
numeric
numeric

TYPE

char

int

int
varchar
int

int

int
nvarchar
nvarchar
varchar
varchar

LENGTH PRECISION

NULL

NULL

NULL

NULL

NULL
NULL

NULL
NULL

LENGTH PRECISION

NULL
NULL

NULL
NULL
NULL

25 NULL

100 NULL
100 NULL
60 NULL

3/ NULL
4 NULL
50 NULL
10|NULL
15 NULL

2 NULL
8 NULL

100 NULL

1 NULL

1 NULL
1 NULL

25 NULL

50 NULL

20 NULL
35 NULL
50 NULL

1 NULL

SCALE
NULL
10
NULL
NULL
NULL
6
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
10
NULL
NULL
7
NULL
8
10
NULL
NULL
NULL
10
10

SCALE
NULL

10

10
NULL

10

10

10
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL



AOCommercial_heatcool table layout

COLUMN POSITION NULLABLE
PARCEL 1 NO
SUFFIX 2 YES
SECTION 3/YES
HEAT_COOL_CD 4 YES
HEAT_COOL_PCT 5 YES

TYPE

char

int

int
varchar
numeric

AOCommercial_misc_bldg table layout

COLUMN POSITION  NULLABLE
PARCEL 1 YES
SUFFIX 2|YES
SECTION 3|YES
MISC_BLDG_TYPE 4 YES

MISC_BLDG_SQFT 5 YES

TYPE

char

int

int
varchar
numeric

LENGTH PRECISION

NULL
NULL

NULL

LENGTH PRECISION

NULL
NULL

NULL

25 NULL

2 NULL

25 NULL

3/ NULL

10
10

3

10
10

10

SCALE
NULL

NULL

SCALE
NULL

NULL



